
Rule 4.34 -CVL The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 4.20 

S.95/99 
Statement of Company’s Affairs Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

Name of Company 06325316 

Compact Direct Mail Limited 

1, Ruth Ellen Duncan of 
Atherton Bailey, Kent House 

Romney Place, Maidstone, 

Kent, ME15 6LH 

the liquidator of the above-named company attach a statement of the company’s affairs as at 16 August 

2012 
t 

Signed 
Ruth Ellen Duncan 

Dated 16 August 2012 
Atherton Bailey, Kent House, Romney Place, 

Maidstone, Kent, ME15 6LH 
Ref RED/LV/C503/PR17 

For Official Use 

Insolvency Sect Post Room 

EE 
30/08/2012 #356 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4.34 - CVL Form 4 19 

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS 

COMPACT DIRECT MAIL LIMITED 

Statement as to affairs of 

COMPACT DIRECT MAIL LIMITED 

on the 16th day of August 2012 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of 
the resolution for winding up 

Statement of Truth 

I believe the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. 

Fullname Mr Paul Gavin Gilbert 

sons YEA 
Dated 16 August 2012 



A - Summary of Assets 

Assets 

Assets subject to fixed charge’- 

None 

Assets subject to floating charge - 

None 

Uncharged Assets:- 

Leasehold Premises 

Rent Bond 

(Less Landlord Claim) 

Book Debtors 
Cash at Bank 

Plant & Machinery 

Office Furniture & Equipment 
Goodwill 

Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors 

Signed 

Book Estimated 

Value to Realise 

£ £ 

Nil Nit 

26,937 
(11,643) 

45,294 uncertain 

41,447 19,769 
5,604 5,604 
5,100 1,500 
500 150 

5,000 uncertain 

72,945 27,023 —=_= == 

Date 16 August 20712 



A1 - Summary of Liabilities Al 

Estimated 
to Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 27,023 

(carried from page A) 

Liabitities 

Preferential Creditors - 

Director's Claims - Holiday Pay 4,807 50 

Director’s Claims - Arrears of Wages 1,600 00 

Employee claims - Holiday Pay 5,402 28 

Employee Claims - Arrears of Wages 5,634 09 
17,443 87 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 9,579 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) is] 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 9,579 

Debts secured by floating charges - ie} 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 9,579 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 0 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 9,579 

Unsecured non-preferential claims as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

H M Revenue & Customs -PAYE/NIC 14,100 
H M Revenue & Customs - VAT 5,738 
Employee Claims - Pay In Lieu of Notice & Redundancy 39,037 
Director's Claims - Pay In Lieu of Notice & Redundancy 13,153 
Employee Claims - Casual Workers 3,627 

Associated Creditors 41,602 
Trade & Expense Creditors 52,621 

169,878 

Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards creditors (160,299) 

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) i?) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (160,299) 

99 Ordinary Shares of £1 99 

25,000 Non-Voting Preference Shares of £1 25,000 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (185,398) 

Nt ry 
RON j~ Date 16 August 2012 



@uhj-uodn-ajseaman 
000 

000 
uojuaqbu07 

‘mala 
Neg 

UOjUag 
‘ZOZe 

dq 
WY 

'NHOI 
SWO}SND 

9 
enueAey 

W
H
 

000 
00 

082'6 
V6 

SLAW 
Wey 

auUd}spieW 
‘esojD 

AuuadyeH 
9 

(sayy) Aedes) 
“Waqie, 

000 
00 

082'6 
(V6 

SLAW 
Way 

auo\spiew 
‘Guniieg 

“@s0)9 
AuuadyeH 

9 
GIN) 

u
e
d
 

[eg 
“
E
q
s
 

000 
70 

OSt'8 
Z09 

SLAW 
jUay 

SUC}SpIeW 
‘JIAO | 

“ABAA QiOWISseg 
- SYO.LIGZYD 